PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN MATTHEW HARRINGTON	01/29/2014
PRAKASA RAO ANANTANENI	01/29/2014
LAWRENCE J. KARAS	01/29/2014
KEKELI EKOUE-KOVI	01/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 NORTH WABASHA STREET
Internal Address:	ECOLAB CENTER
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16817133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)817-9811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018179810

Email: mary.miller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG

Address Line 1: 299 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1825
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-2571

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35960-317546 (8504USD2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. BABYCH
SIGNATURE:	/Eric D. Babych/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-12-14_AssignmentExecutedAF_8504USD1_BGL_14828-3688(15671013.1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052856 FRAME: 0895

506093981

source=2016-12-14_AssignmentExecutedAF_8504USD1_BGL_14828-3688(15671013.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052856 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan Matthew Harrington, Prakasa Rao Anantaneni, Lawrence J. Karas, and Kekeli Ekoue-Kovi, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application 14/168.594 for Letters Patent of the United States on January 30, 2014, which is entitled HYDROGEN SULFIDE SCAVENGERS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights,

titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Prokon lea Granlanen	TZ. Mathew Mannel
Prakasa Rao Anantaneni	Ryan Wiatthew Harrington
20323 Jade Park Drive	1809 Benbow Way
Richmond, TX 77407	Houston, TX 77080
STATE OF TOKAS	STATE OF TEXAS
countror fort Bend)ss	COUNTY OF Fort Bend)ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Law of <u>Ic 1014.14</u> 2014.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this Laay of Jamuss 2014.
Julierse a-Herre	Julie O-Horse
JULIENNE A. HERNE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	Notary Public SULIENNE A. HERNE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2016
100 February 20, 2016	
February 20, 2016 Awiene Karas Lawrence J. Karas	Electric Ekoue-Kovi
Savience Akares	STC-S- Kekeli Ekoue-Kovi 7705 Highway 90-A
Lawrence J. Karas	
Lawrence J. Karas 6106 Garner Lake Lane Missouri City, TX 77459 STATE OF Texas	7705 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, TX 77478 STATE OF Texas
Lawrence J. Karas 6106 Garner Lake Lane Missouri City, TX 77459	7705 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, TX 77478
Lawrence J. Karas 6106 Garner Lake Lane Missouri City, TX 77459 STATE OF Texas	7705 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, TX 77478 STATE OF Texas
Lawrence J. Karas 6196 Garner Lake Lane Missouri City, TX. 77459 STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Fort Berd Subscribed and sworn to before me	7705 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, TX 77478 STATE OF Texas) COUNTY OF Fort Bend) Subscribed and sworn to before me



